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The UN Refugee Agency Camp Demograpic Population statistics by Office and Region (As of 30 November 2013)

Camp / Office

BO Addis Ababa
Addis Ababa

FU Alamata
Aysaita
Barahle
Dalool
Erebti

SO Assosa
Bambasi
Gizan and Ad-Damazin area
Sherkole
Tongo
Ashura

SO Dollo Ado
Bokolmanyo
Buramino
Hilaweyn
Kobe
Melkadida
Dolo Ado TC and reception centre

SO Gambella
Pugnido
Wanthowa
Raad

SO Jijiga
Aw-barre
Kebribeyah
Sheder

SO Shire
Adi-Harush
Mai-Aini
Shimelba
Hitsats

KEN-Borena
Grand Total

Ind.#
4,796
4,796

20,417
7,152
4,187
8,100

978

39,477

13,311
2,689

10,236

10,497

2744
198,451

41,539

39,974

37,183

36,313

43,432

10

62,732

41,919

15,000
5,813

40,714

13,727

15,738

11,249

57,598

25,721

18,101
5,873
7,903
2,892
2,892

427,077

HH#
2,402
2,402
4,995
2,081

967
1,687
260

12,568

3,824

935
3,674
3,043

1092

43,131
9,405
8,811
7,996
8,030
8,884

15,871
10,131
3,700
2,040
6,779
2,124
2,194
2,461
45,561
21,690
13,780
2,788
7,303
672
672
131,979

Office Ind.# HH#

BO Addis Ababa 4,796 2,402
FU Alamata 20,417 4,995
SO Assosa 39,477 12,568
SO Dollo Ado 198,451 43,131
SO Gambella 62,732 15,871
SO lJijiga 40,714 6,779
SO Shire 57,598 45,561
- 2,892 672
Region Ind.# HH#

Afar 20,417 4,995
Dire Dawa 40,714 6,779
Gambella 62,732 15,871
Oromiya 2,892 672
Somali 198,451 43,131
Tigray 57,598 45,561
Addis-Ababa 4,796 2,402
Benishangul-Gumuz 39,477 12,568
Grand Total 427,077 131,979
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Data Source: UNHCR Refugee Database (ProGres)

Contact e-mail: ananib@unhcr.org
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L
The UN Refugee Agency Camp Demograpic Population by Age & Sex breakdown (As of 30 November 2013)
T oa 7 T g9 51 T e0andAbove | Total |
Camps -__--_-“-“-“--_
Addis Ababa 227 220 247 257 1,199 1,714 336 405 53 138 2,062 2,734 4,796
Adi-Harush 410 478 566 729 4,302 17,295 859 970 30 82 6,167 19,554 25,721
Ashura 277 285 131 313 510 604 250 283 38 53 1,206 1,538 2,744
Aw-barre 1,088 965 1,215 1,311 2,973 2,070 1,950 1,877 180 98 7,406 6,321 13,727
Aysaita 568 595 420 503 1,548 1,499 780 936 138 165 3,454 3,698 7,152
Bambasi 1,567 1,624 690 816 2,671 2,383 1,528 1,551 245 236 6,701 6,610 13,311
Barahle 382 415 275 279 753 496 713 785 39 50 2,162 2,025 4,187
Bokolmanyo 3,936 3,934 2,889 3,420 7,844 4,455 6,964 7,211 435 451 22,068 19,471 41,539
Buramino 4,764 4,635 2,268 2,449 7,272 3,725 6,949 7,059 433 420 21,686 18,288 39,974
Dalool 718 808 654 575 1,765 850 1,255 1,228 96 151 4,488 3,612 8,100
Dolo Ado transit and reception centre - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
Erebti 80 96 54 53 196 147 151 182 6 13 487 491 978
Gizan and Ad-Damazin area 198 217 130 172 598 577 337 320 55 85 1,318 1,371 2,689
Hilaweyn 4,288 4,401 2,282 2,548 6,596 3,785 6,290 6,200 381 412 19,837 17,346 37,183
Hitsats 58 74 201 591 1,279 5,382 125 161 12 20 1,675 6,228 7,903
Kebribeyah 1,602 1,552 908 963 3,111 2,669 2,205 2,292 187 249 8,013 7,725 15,738
KEN-Borena 301 315 231 165 571 413 344 359 101 92 1,548 1,344 2,892
Kobe 4,150 4,071 2,122 2,522 6,248 4,135 5,926 6,120 496 523 18,942 17,371 36,313
Mai-Aini 702 783 608 1,846 4,112 8,828 528 580 46 68 5,996 12,105 18,101
Melkadida 4,081 4,235 3,177 3,420 8,029 4,066 7,652 7,888 433 451 23,372 20,060 43,432
Pugnido 5,078 5,020 2,923 3,210 9,506 3,921 5,686 5,932 525 118 23,718 18,201 41,919
Raad - - - - - - - - - - - - 5,813
Sheder 1,030 1,061 892 1,008 2,454 1,548 1,496 1,572 133 55 6,005 5,244 11,249
Sherkole 1,037 1,119 616 870 1,859 2,191 1,155 1,224 82 83 4,749 5,487 10,236
Shimelba 405 452 319 367 1,121 1,846 508 519 164 172 2,517 3,356 5,873
Tongo 1,125 1,201 603 706 1,960 2,036 1,243 1,281 174 168 5,105 5,392 10,497
Wanthowa - - - - - - - - - - - - 15,000
GrandTotal | " 33224] " 3252| 22584 |  27,061| 73,758| 7L,72| S1A448| 53091| 4,270| 4328 200082 | 205572] 427,077 |
Wonthly Nationally repariiion |
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Data Source: UNHCR Refugee Database (ProGres) Contact e-mail: ananib@unhcr.org
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The UN Refugee Agenc
9 9 y Population changes by camp (As of 30 November 2013)

Population changes Population growth

Previous Curent
Month Month
Addis Ababa 4,542 313 59 4,796 254 5.59%
Adi-Harush 25,706 51 36 25,721 15 0.06%
Ashura 2,241 503 - 2,744 503 22.45%
Aw-barre 13,636 99 8 13,727 91 0.67%
Aysaita 7,152 - - 7,152 - 0.00%
Bambasi 13,256 55 - 13,311 55 0.41%
Barahle 4,324 - 137 4,187 - 137 -3.17%
Bokolmanyo 41,457 98 16 41,539 82 0.20%
Buramino 39,818 176 20 39,974 156 0.39%
Dalool 8,100 - - 8,100 - 0.00%
Dolo Ado TC and reception centre 30 - 20 10 - 20 -66.67%
Erebti 978 - - 978 - 0.00%
Gizan and Ad-Damazin area 2,756 - 67 2,689 - 67 -2.43%
Hilaweyn 37,203 199 219 37,183 - 20 -0.05%
Hitsats 6,196 1,723 16 7,903 1,707 100.00%
Kebribeyah 15,782 79 123 15,738 - 44 -0.28%
KEN-Borena 2,892 - - 2,892 - 0.00%
Kobe 36,215 158 60 36,313 98 0.27%
Mai-Aini 17,975 149 23 18,101 126 0.70%
Melkadida 44,123 230 921 43,432 - 691 -1.57%
Pugnido 41,669 250 - 41,919 250 0.60%
Raad 5,813 - - 5,813 - 100%
Sheder 12,446 75 1,272 11,249 - 1,197 -9.62%
Sherkole 10,168 68 - 10,236 68 0.67%
Shimelba 5,847 90 64 5,873 26 0.44%
Tongo 10,395 102 - 10,497 102 0.98%
Wanthowa 15,000 - - 15,000 - 0.00%
Montlhy new registration trend (Total 2013: 50,072 individuals)
12,000 -~
10,000 -
8,000 -
6,000 -
4,000 -
2,000 - ——0
- 1/31/2013 | 2/28/2013 | 3/31/2013 | 4/30/2013 | 5/31/2013 | 6/30/2013 | 7/31/2013 | 8/31/2013 | 9/30/2013 | 10/31/2013 | 11/30/2013
| Total 3,917 6,003 5,480 3,235 10,388 3,564 5,557 4,149 2,596 2,636 2,547

Montlhy Resettlement (Total 2013: 3,208 individuals)
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150 148
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Data Source: UNHCR Refugee Database (ProGres) Contact e-mail: ananib@unhcr.org



DOI |O AdO, Ethiopia Dollo Ado came into the global picture in early 2009 when UNHCR

Population statistics as of 30 November 2013

opened the Bokolmanyo camp to accommodate refugees fleeing
insecurity in Somalia. Now, five years on, the small town in south-eastern . |
Ethiopia on the border with Somalia is the second largest refugee o e e

) operation in the world accommodating more than 198,451 Somali D it
Total population: BEEF-EY! m

refugees in five camps. o s oty iy e
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Bokolmanyio (Apr. 2009):
(Full Capacity)

Melkadida (Feb. 2010):
(Full Capacity)

RN

Kobe (June 2011): I

Camp Population by age and sex breakdown

Site identified for

(Full Capacity) the sixth camp

[s6313 | 00

Hilaweyn (Aug. 2011):
(Full Capacity)

37,183 7,996
IR 70 |

Buramino (Nov. 2011):
(Full Capacity)

Transit Center:
Temporary closed.

Reception Center:
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Refugees in Ethiopia : (WUNHCR

Population figures: Estimation and Registration M e ey The UN Refugee Agency

....Hcﬂm._..nm_“zmmm Population* 42 ﬂucﬂﬂ

Ethiopia is now host to some 27,077 refugees: the largest groups are Somalis [56.22% ), Sudanese [7.41 %), South e 3 . _ g o
[P 2 Total Registered Refugee 406,264

The past two years have s=en the refugee population in Ethiopia nearly double . This is due to the influxof more than
100,000 5ormalis imto the Dollo Ado region, and astream of Sudanese entering the countryinthe region around Az=osa A
zteady, but significant, number of Eritre ans have al=o entered Bthiopia’s Afarand Tigray regions.

Sudznese | 16 41 %) and Eritreans [1E 953} . In addition, there are anumber of dizplaced people of concem from Kenryz in
the Mowale rexion, 2z well 2z urban refupes s fromezeve @l other muntries, including Burundi, the Democratic Republic of
the Congo [(DRC), Djibouti, Rwanda, Uganda and Yemen.

Dispersed Refugees population and its relative @ 7
weight compared to total population
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Soures;  Population Of Concern to UNHCR as of 30 November 2013 For move information, contact Brune Anani, IV Officer




